

City of Milwaukee

Tally

5:0

5:0

14:0

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	171905	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/27/2018		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:			Final action:	4/17/2018		
Effective date:						
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing the transfer of funds from two Capital Improvements-Advance Planning Fund accounts to a subaccount for the preparation of detailed Menomonee Valley Riverwalk design standards, in the 4th, 8th and 12th Aldermanic Districts.					
Sponsors:	ALD. DONO\	/AN				
Indexes:	RIVERWALK	S				
Attachments:	1. Hearing No	otice List, 2. DCD	Sub 1 Memo			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/27/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO	
4/4/2018	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT	
4/4/2018	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT	
4/4/2018	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT	
4/4/2018	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT	
4/10/2018	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
4/10/2018	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass
	3/27/2018 4/4/2018 4/4/2018 4/4/2018 4/4/2018 4/4/2018 4/10/2018	3/27/2018 0 4/4/2018 0 4/4/2018 0 4/4/2018 0 4/4/2018 0 4/4/2018 1	3/27/20180COMMON COUNCIL4/4/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/4/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/4/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/4/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/4/20181ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/10/20181ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/10/20181ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE4/10/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS &	3/27/20180COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO4/4/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEEHEARING NOTICES SENT4/4/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEEHEARING NOTICES SENT4/10/20181ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEERECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION4/10/20180ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEESUBSTITUTED

COMMON COUNCIL

MAYOR

171905

4/17/2018

4/26/2018

1

1

SUBSTITUTE 1 150029, 170044

ALD. DONOVAN

Substitute resolution authorizing the transfer of funds from two Capital Improvements-Advance Planning Fund accounts to a subaccount for the preparation of detailed Menomonee Valley Riverwalk design standards, in the 4th, 8th and 12th Aldermanic Districts. This substitute resolution transfers \$20,000 in funds from 2017 and 2018 Capital Improvements-Advance Planning Fund accounts into a subaccount for Riverwalk design standards for the Menomonee Valley.

ADOPTED

SIGNED

Whereas, On June 2, 2015, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee ("Common Council") approved File No. 150029 that adopted the Menomonee Valley Area Comprehensive Plan Update ("MVP 2.0") as an element of the City of Milwaukee Comprehensive Plan; and

Whereas, On July 11, 2017, the Common Council approved File No. 170044 that established general design standards for the Menomonee Valley Riverwalk Site Plan Review Overlay Zone as recommended as a "catalytic project" in MVP 2.0; and

File #: 171905, Version: 1

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee ("City"), Department of City Development ("DCD"), partnered with the Menomonee Valley Partners ("MVP") to engage the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee's Community Design Solutions ("CDS") to undertake a design charrette to refine ideas for specific vacant or underutilized sites in the Menomonee Valley, including concepts for a future Valley Riverwalk; and

Whereas, Building off of the ideas generated during the Valley design charrette and the recommendations of MVP 2.0, the MVP wishes to hire a consultant to create more detailed Riverwalk design standards and concepts unique to the Menomonee Valley to replace the current general design standards for the existing Menomonee Valley Riverwalk Overlay District; and

Whereas, The City attempts to provide a financial match to the participating local organization or Business Improvement District to carry out planning, market analysis and design projects to advance the recommendations of the Comprehensive Plan; and

Whereas, The current unencumbered balances in two Capital Improvements-Advance Planning Fund accounts cannot be expended unless the funds are transferred to a specific subaccount; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is directed to transfer the amounts of \$12,406 from the Capital Improvements-Advance Planning Fund Account No. UR01217000A and \$7,594 from the Capital Improvements-Advance Planning Fund Account No. UR01218000A to be allocated to the Menomonee Valley Riverwalk Design Standards Subaccount No. UR01280147 to be used by DCD for consulting costs in the amount of \$20,000; and, be it

Further Resolved, That DCD is directed to enter into such contracts and agreements, as necessary, including a cooperation agreement with MVP to develop Menomonee Valley Riverwalk design standards. DCD:Robert.Harris:rwh 04/09/18